

## **CITY OF CRESTVIEW**

## OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

P. O. DRAWER 1209, CRESTVIEW, FLORIDA 32536 PHONE # (850) 682-1560 FAX # (850) 682-8077

## **REQUEST FOR BIDS**

The City of Crestview, Florida will receive sealed Bids for: Fourth of July Fireworks Display for the City of Crestview, Florida.

BID NO. 19-0513B

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the city of Crestview, Florida is accepting sealed Bids for:

REQUEST FOR BIDS FOR the "Fourth of July Fireworks Display"

At 1:30 p.m. CST, on Monday, May 13, 2019 in the Council Chamber at City Hall, 198 N. Wilson Street, Crestview, Florida, bids will be opened and submitted for evaluation.

An original and four (4) copies of all proposals, including all executed documents and needed attachments, shall be placed in a sealed envelope, marked "SEALED BIDS FOURTH OF JULY FIREWORKS DISPLAY" and delivered prior to the proposal opening deadline, 1:30 p.m. CST on Tuesday, May 13, 2019 If there are any questions, call George Hillsman at (850) 682-4715, Monday - Friday 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

**Scope of work** shall include a 30–45-minute show with no shells over 500 feet. The show will begin at 9:00 pm, July 4<sup>th</sup>, 2019. Contractor will furnish licenses, \$1,000,000 liability insurance certificate with certified pyro technicians.

Prospective firms are hereby warned not to contact any City employee, official, board member, or Councilmember on matters relating to this Request for Proposals, except as indicated herein. Any attempt to do so, or engaging in lobbying or any other activity interfering with the evaluation process may result in immediate disqualification of the vendor from any City Business.

Sealed proposals may be hand delivered, mailed, or delivered via courier service to the following address: City of Crestview
Office of the City Clerk
Elizabeth Roy
198 N. Wilson Street
Crestview, FL 32536

Bid documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 198 N. Wilson Street, Crestview, FL 32536 between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday or you may also view these documents at the City of Crestview's Official website at <a href="https://www.cityofcrestview.org">www.cityofcrestview.org</a> or contact cityclerk@cityofcrestview.org

The CITY OF CRESTVIEW, FLORIDA does not discriminate based on race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, and handicapped status in employment or provision of service.